(e)

N Beaufort County Public Works
S Stormwater Infrastructure
é Project Summary
Project Summary: St. Helena Island Bush Hog Activity: Routine/Preventive Maintenance

Duration: 10/31/17-03/26/18
Narrative Description of Project:
Project improved 73,223 L.F. of drainage system. Bush hogged 67,261 L.F. of channel and 5,962 L.F. of roadside ditch. This projected consisted of the following
areas: Lands End Road (1,481 L.F.), Hunters Grove Road (1,268 L.F.), Orange Grove Road (1,826 L.F.) James D Washington Road (400 L.F.), Jack Johnson Drive
(1,400 L.F.), Peaches Hill Circle (3,516 L.F.), Sycamore Hill Drive (1,773 L.F.), Capers Island Circle (544 L.F.), David Green Road (960 L.F.), Scott Hill Road (2,158
L.F.), No Man Land Road (1,705 L.F.), Wiggfall Road (410 L.F.), Candy Johnson Lane (665 L.F.), Bridgewood Road (775 L.F.), Scott Community Center (1,814 L.F.),
Toomer Road (2,669 L.F.), Willow Whisp Lane (1,000 L.F.), Tombee Lane (1,904 L.F.), Archer Fields Lane (1,341 L.F.), Kelis Lane (4,349 L.F.), Ephraim Road (2,534
L.F.), White Sands Circle (4,139 L.F.), Luther Warren Drive (836 L.F.), Shiney Road (702 L.F.), Ladson Road (1,690 L.F.), Simmons Road (3,226 L.F.), Seaside Road
(2,094 L.F.), Nathan Pope Road (5,390 L.F.), Cee Cee Road (220 L.F.), Drop Off Center (1,900 L.F.), James Grant Road (1,691 L.F.), Mattis Drive (650 L.F.), Major
Road (2,042 L.F.), Warsaw Island Road (5,208 L.F), Patchwork Lane (856 L.F.), JB Lane (1,289 L.F.), John Fripp Circle (836 L.F.)

2018-300 / St. Helena Island Bush Hog Labor Labor Equipment Material Contractor Indirect Total
Hours Cost Cost Cost Cost Labor Cost

AUDIT / Audit Project 0.5 $10.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.90

CBH / Channel- bushhogged 672.0 $14,922.45 $6,647.05 $1754.25 $0.00 $8,902.81 $32,226.55

HAUL / Hauling 8.0 $185.60 $80.08 $45.16 $0.00 $89.10 $399.94

RDBH / Roadside ditch - bushhogged 20.0 $445.70 $187.32 $41.31 $0.00 $286.80 $961.13

TC / Traffic Control - Jobsite 8.0 $178.26 $14.40 $10.40 $0.00 $114.72 $317.78

2018-300 / St. Helena Island Bush Hog Sub Total 708.5 $15,742.90 $6,928.85 $1,851.12 $0.00 $9,393.43 $33,916.29

Grand Total 708.5  $15,742.90  $6,928.85 $1,851.12 $0.00 $9,393.43 $33,916.29

Before

After




Project Summary: Lady's Island Bush Hog

Narrative Description of Project:

Beaufort County Public Works
Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Activity: Routine/Preventive Maintenance
Duration: 03/20/17-03/29/18

First Rotation: 03/20/17- 03/29/18: Project improved 63,334 L.F. of drainage system. Bush hogged 63, 334 L.F. of channel. This projected consisted of
the following areas: Chowan Creek Bluff (4,959 L.F.), Lady's Island Airport (19,424 L.F.), Airport Circle (4,076 L.F.), Faculty Drive (3,937 L.F.), Alumni Road
(4,184 L.F.), Shorts Landing Road (1,283 L.F.), Holly Hill Road (861 L.F.), Thomas Sumpter Street (5,714 L.F.) Wade Hampton Drive (2,278 L.F.), Jasper Lane
(1,240 L.F.), Sams Point Road (3,846 L.F.), Braeburn Lane (1,182 L.F.), Shallowford Downs (400 L.F.), Lucy Creek Drive (833 L.F.), Token Lane (1,800 L.F.),
Pleasant Point Drive (1,180 L.F.), Brickyard Point Road (1,029 L.F.), Deveaux Road (1,711 L.F.), Eustis Landing Road (861 L.F.), Honeysuckle Lane (784 L.F.),
Francis Marion Circle (514 L.F.), Sheppard Road (590 L.F.), Old Distant Road (648 L.F.)

2018-302 / Lady's Island Bush Hog Labor
Hours
AUDIT / Audit Project 1.0
CBH / Channel- bushhogged 679.0
2018-302 / Lady's Island Bush Hog Sub Total 680.0
Grand Total 680.0

Labor

Cost
$21.79
$14,381.32
$14,403.11
$14,403.11

Equipment
Cost

$0.00
$7,477.69
$7,477.69
$7,477.69

Material
Cost
$0.00
$1,721.13
$1,721.13
$1,721.13

Contractor
Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Indirect
Labor
$0.00
$9,074.92
$9,074.92
$9,074.92

Total

Cost
$21.79
$32,655.06
$32,676.85
$32,676.85



