

Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure Project Summary

Project Summary: St. Helena Island Bush Hog

Narrative Description of Project:

Activity: Routine/Preventive Maintenance Duration: 10/31/17-03/26/18

Project improved 73,223 L.F. of drainage system. Bush hogged 67,261 L.F. of channel and 5,962 L.F. of roadside ditch. This projected consisted of the following areas: Lands End Road (1,481 L.F.), Hunters Grove Road (1,268 L.F.), Orange Grove Road (1,826 L.F.) James D Washington Road (400 L.F.), Jack Johnson Drive (1,400 L.F.), Peaches Hill Circle (3,516 L.F.), Sycamore Hill Drive (1,773 L.F.), Capers Island Circle (544 L.F.), David Green Road (960 L.F.), Scott Hill Road (2,158 L.F.), No Man Land Road (1,705 L.F.), Wiggfall Road (410 L.F.), Candy Johnson Lane (665 L.F.), Bridgewood Road (775 L.F.), Scott Community Center (1,814 L.F.), Toomer Road (2,669 L.F.), Willow Whisp Lane (1,000 L.F.), Tombee Lane (1,904 L.F.), Archer Fields Lane (1,341 L.F.), Kelis Lane (4,349 L.F.), Ephraim Road (2,534 L.F.), White Sands Circle (4,139 L.F.), Luther Warren Drive (836 L.F.), Shiney Road (702 L.F.), Ladson Road (1,690 L.F.), Simmons Road (3,226 L.F.), Seaside Road (2,094 L.F.), Nathan Pope Road (5,390 L.F.), Cee Cee Road (220 L.F.), Drop Off Center (1,900 L.F.), James Grant Road (1,691 L.F.), Mattis Drive (650 L.F.), Major Road (2,042 L.F.), Warsaw Island Road (5,208 L.F.), Patchwork Lane (856 L.F.), JB Lane (1,289 L.F.), John Fripp Circle (836 L.F.)

2018-300 / St. Helena Island Bush Hog	Labor	Labor	Equipment	Material	Contractor	Indirect	Total
	Hours	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Labor	Cost
AUDIT / Audit Project	0.5	\$10.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.90
CBH / Channel- bushhogged	672.0	\$14,922.45	\$6,647.05	\$1754.25	\$0.00	\$8,902.81	\$32,226.55
HAUL / Hauling	8.0	\$185.60	\$80.08	\$45.16	\$0.00	\$89.10	\$399.94
RDBH / Roadside ditch - bushhogged	20.0	\$445.70	\$187.32	\$41.31	\$0.00	\$286.80	\$961.13
TC / Traffic Control - Jobsite	8.0	\$178.26	\$14.40	\$10.40	\$0.00	\$114.72	\$317.78
2018-300 / St. Helena Island Bush Hog Sub Total	708.5	\$15,742.90	\$6,928.85	\$1,851.12	\$0.00	\$9,393.43	\$33,916.29
Grand Total	708.5	\$15,742.90	\$6,928.85	\$1,851.12	\$0.00	\$9,393.43	\$33,916.29

Before











Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure Project Summary

Project Summary: Lady's Island Bush Hog

Narrative Description of Project:

Activity: Routine/Preventive Maintenance Duration: 03/20/17-03/29/18

First Rotation: 03/20/17- 03/29/18: Project improved 63,334 L.F. of drainage system. Bush hogged 63, 334 L.F. of channel. This projected consisted of the following areas: Chowan Creek Bluff (4,959 L.F.), Lady's Island Airport (19,424 L.F.), Airport Circle (4,076 L.F.), Faculty Drive (3,937 L.F.), Alumni Road (4,184 L.F.), Shorts Landing Road (1,283 L.F.), Holly Hill Road (861 L.F.), Thomas Sumpter Street (5,714 L.F.) Wade Hampton Drive (2,278 L.F.), Jasper Lane (1,240 L.F.), Sams Point Road (3,846 L.F.), Braeburn Lane (1,182 L.F.), Shallowford Downs (400 L.F.), Lucy Creek Drive (833 L.F.), Token Lane (1,800 L.F.), Pleasant Point Drive (1,180 L.F.), Brickyard Point Road (1,029 L.F.), Deveaux Road (1,711 L.F.), Eustis Landing Road (861 L.F.), Honeysuckle Lane (784 L.F.), Francis Marion Circle (514 L.F.), Sheppard Road (590 L.F.), Old Distant Road (648 L.F.)

2018-302 / Lady's Island Bush Hog	Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Equipment Cost	Material Cost	Contractor Cost	Indirect Labor	Total Cost
AUDIT / Audit Project	1.0	\$21.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21.79
CBH / Channel- bushhogged	679.0	\$14,381.32	\$7,477.69	\$1,721.13	\$0.00	\$9,074.92	\$32,655.06
2018-302 / Lady's Island Bush Hog Sub Total	680.0	\$14,403.11	\$7,477.69	\$1,721.13	\$0.00	\$9,074.92	\$32,676.85
Grand Total	680.0	\$14,403.11	\$7,477.69	\$1,721.13	\$0.00	\$9,074.92	\$32,676.85